a1

O-——6

ScHEDULE (J.—HRecommendations of Sceunery Preservation Commission, 1904-6— continued.

|
i

Recom
mendation
No.

Liocality.

Ares,

Action takeu.

16
17

60

116

117

118
119

120
121

122

123
125

126
127

128

129

130

131

132

133

‘Waimate

Taranaki—continued:-

(Dealt with in Resolusion No.
121)

Junction of Waiwakaiho and
Mangorei Rivers (Section 158,
Bloek X, Paritutu Survey Dis-
trict)

Motutawa Island (mouth of
Mokau River)

Paritutu Mount, New Plymouth
(Sections 137 and 811, Grey
Distriet)

Whangamomona Saddle Forest
(Sections 21 and 22, Block IV,
Ngatimaru Survey District)

Kawau Pa, Mohakatino (Block I,
Mimi Survey District)

Katikatiaka Pa and Forest (Mo-
hakatino - Parininihi No. 3
Block)

Henui Gorge (Sections 50 and 83,
Grey District)

Pukepapa Flat, Pukerangiora
(Section 76, Block IX, Wai-
tara Survey District)

Cliffs at Huirangi, Waitara River
(Section 5, Block IX, Waitara
Survey District)

Redoubt No. 8, Waitara

Henui River crossing on Car-
rington—Mangorei Road (Sec-
tions 7748 and 775, Grey Dis-
trict)

Puketi Pa, New Plymouth (Re-
serve Y, Town Belt)

Koru Pa, near New Plymouth
(Sections 61, 62, and 66, Block
1I, Wairau)

Urenui Pa (part 2, Native Re-
serve, Block I1I, Waitara Sur-
vey District)

Okoki Pa (part Native Reserve.
24, Block IV, Waitara Survey
Districr)

Onaero River crossing and forest
(pars Sections 1,101, and 102,
Blocks III and VII, Waitara
Survey District)

Tataraimaka Pa, near Cape Eg-
mont (part Section 4, Block

~ II, Cape Survey District)

Ngaweka Pa, near Cape Egmont
(Subsection 10 of Section 1,
Block V, Cape Survey District)

Whakarewarewa Pa, near Cape
Egmont (Sections 27, 28, and
29, Block IV, Cape Survey
District)

Te Namu Pa (Section 44, Block
IX, Opunake Survey District)

Rimupiko Pa (Section 32,
Suburbs of Opunake)

Opunake Redoubt, Opunake

and Orangituapaka
Pas, near Manaia (Section
128, Block VII, Waimate
Survey District)

A.

13

21

568

23

10
10

25

22’

46

10

42

21

23

R. P.

00

00
00
00
2 5
00
00
00

w

20

00
2 0
00
2 0
00
00
00

Land being a.cquifed from Taranaki
School Commissioners.
Held over.

No action taken, as Harbour Board
object to reservation.

Reserved 23rd March, 1905.

Reserved 17th April, 1905.

No action.

Held over.

Vested in Public Trustee, who wishes to
deal with reserves en bloc.

Matter held over, as too high compen-
sation demanded.

No action, as place destroyed.
Held over.

Reserved in Gazette, 1st November, 1906.

Public Trustee wishes to deal with these
areas en bloc.

Ditto.

Negotiations for acquisition in progress.

18 acres 1 rood 16 perches reserved in
Gazette, 30th August, 1906.

Reserved in Gazette,
1906.

6th December,

Action deferred at request of Public
Trustee, in whom land is vested.

Ditto.

Acquisition approved. Negotiation in
progress.

Situated on public road. Cannot be re-
served.

Vested in Public Trustee, who wishes to

deal with reserves.en bloc.



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

