Schedule C.—Recommendations of Scenery Preservation Commission, 1904-6-continued.

Recom- mendation No.	Locality.	Are	Area.		Action taken.
		ranaki—	cor	ıtinu	ied.
	l	A.	B	. Р.	1
16	(Dealt with in Resolution No. 121.)				
17	Junction of Waiwakaiho and Mangorei Rivers (Section 158, Block X, Paritutu Survey Dis-	13	0	0	Land being acquired from Taranaki School Commissioners.
60	trict) Motutawa Island (mouth of Mokau River)	3	0	0	Held over.
116	Paritutu Mount, New Plymouth (Sections 137 and 811, Grey	21	0	0	No action taken, as Harbour Board object to reservation.
117	District) Whangamomona Saddle Forest (Sections 21 and 22, Block IV,	56 8	0	0	Reserved 23rd March, 1905.
118	Ngatimaru Survey District) Kawau Pa, Mohakatino (Block I, Mimi Survey District)	2	2	5	Reserved 17th April, 1905.
119	Katikatiaka Pa and Forest (Mohakatino - Parininihi No. 3	23	0	0	No action.
120	Block) Henui Gorge (Sections 50 and 83, Grey District)	10	0	0	Held over.
121	Pukepapa Flat, Pukerangiora (Section 76, Block IX, Wai- tara Survey District)	10	0		Vested in Public Trustee, who wishes to deal with reserves en bloc.
122	Cliffs at Huirangi, Waitara River (Section 5, Block IX, Waitara	25	2	0	Matter held over, as too high compensation demanded.
123 125	Survey District) Redoubt No. 8, Waitara Henui River crossing on Carrington-Mangorei Road (Sections 774B and 775, Grey Dis-	 22	0	0	No action, as place destroyed. Held over.
126	trict) Puketi Pa, New Plymouth (Reserve Y, Town Belt)	9	3	20	Reserved in Gazette, 1st November, 1906.
127	Koru Pa, near New Plymouth (Sections 61, 62, and 66, Block II, Wairau)	46	0	0	Public Trustee wishes to deal with these areas en bloc.
128	Urenui Pa (part 2, Native Reserve, Block III, Waitara Survey District)	10	0	0	Ditto.
129	Okoki Pa (part Native Reserve 24, Block IV, Waitara Survey	42	0	0	Negotiations for acquisition in progress.
130	Onaero River crossing and forest (part Sections 1, 101, and 102, Blocks III and VII, Waitara Survey District)	21	0	0	13 acres 1 rood 16 perches reserved in Gazette, 30th August, 1906.
131	Tataraimaka Pa, near Cape Eg- mont (part Section 4, Block	3	0	0	Reserved in Gazette, 6th December, 1906.
132	II, Cape Survey District) Ngaweka Pa, near Cape Egmont (Subsection 10 of Section 1,	7	2	0	Action deferred at request of Public Trustee, in whom land is vested.
133	Block V, Cape Survey District) Whakarewarewa Pa, near Cape Egmont (Sections 27, 28, and 29, Block IV, Cape Survey District)	8	0	0	Ditto.
134	Te Namu Pa (Section 44, Block IX, Opunake Survey District)	3	2	0	n
135	Rimupiko Pa (Section 32, Suburbs of Opunake)	8	0	0	Acquisition approved. Negotiation in progress.
136	Opunake Redoubt, Opunake	1	0	0	Situated on public road. Cannot be reserved.
137	Waimate and Orangituapeka Pas, near Manaia (Section 128, Block VII, Waimate Survey District)	23	0	0	Vested in Public Trustee, who wishes to deal with reserves en bloc.